

11.08.2022

**ASR
5.**

**SAT 64 of 2022
With
CAN 1 of 2022**

**Nemai Chandra Mondal & Ors.
-versus-
Basanti @ Champa Kashyapi & Ors.**

**Mr. Ayan Banerjee
Mr. Suman Banerjee**

.....for the appellants

We admit the appeal.

Since an interim order is sought in this intended second appeal, we direct service of the application for stay and interim order upon the respondents, to be effected by 22nd August, 2022.

List the appeal and the connected application for consideration in the same position on 24th August, 2022.

(I. P. Mukerji,J.)

(Subhendu Samanta,J)