

20th May,
2025
(AK)
05

S.A. 2 of 2025
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
CAN 2 of 2023

Sri Nemai Chandra Mondal and others
Vs.
Smt. Basanti @ Champa Kashyapi and others

Mr. Ayan Banerjee
Mr. Suman Banerjee
...for the appellants.

Mr. Noni Gopal Chakraborty
...for the respondent no.1.

Mr. Tapas Kr. Ghosh
Mr. Tanmoy Chowdhury
...for the respondent no.2.

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that an application for recall, bearing CAN 2 of 2023, has been filed by the respondents as no substantial question of law was formulated at the juncture when the appeal was admitted by a different Division Bench.
2. Let CAN 2 of 2023 be listed under the heading “Application” tomorrow, that is, on May 21, 2025.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)