

11th June,
2025
(AK)
41

S.A. 2 of 2025
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022
CAN 2 of 2023

Sri Nemai Chandra Mondal and others
Vs.
Smt. Basanti @ Champa Kashyapi and others

Mr. Ayan Banerjee
Mr. Suman Banerjee
...for the appellants.

Mr. Noni Gopal Chakraborty
...for the respondent no.1.

Mr. Tapas Kr. Ghosh
Mr. Tanmoy Chowdhury
...for the respondent no.2.

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the appellants.
2. Accordingly, let the matter stand adjourned till June 16, 2025.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)