

26.02.2026  
Item No.57  
Ali  
ct. no.9

**SA 2 of 2025  
With  
IA No.:CAN/1/2022**

**Sri Nemai Chandra Mondal & Ors.  
Vs.  
Smt. Basanti @ Champa Kashyapi & Ors.**

Mr. Ayan Banerjee,  
Mr. Suman Banerjee  
.....for the appellants.

Mr. Tapas Kumar Ghosh,  
Mr. Tanmoy Chowdhury  
....for the respondent No.2.

1. Learned advocate for the appellants/petitioners and learned advocate for the proforma respondent No. 2 are present. None appears for the plaintiff/respondent No. 1. However, in the interest of justice the matter stands adjourned till 10.3.2026.
2. Let this matter appear on 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 under the same heading.
3. Learned advocate for the appellants is requested to serve one more notice upon the learned advocate for the plaintiff/respondent No.1. Affidavit of service be filed in the meantime.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**