

Item No. 22.04. 2026

Ct 09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SA 2 of 2025
With
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2022

Sri Nemai Chandra Mondal & Ors.
Vs
Smt. Basanti @ Champa Kashyapi & Ors.

Mr. Tapas Kr. Ghosh,
Mr. Tanmay Chowdhury. ... for the respondent no.2.
Mr. Monigopal Chakraborty. ... for the respondent no.1.
Ms. D Mahato. ... for the respondent no.4.

Learned advocates for the respondent nos. 1, 2
and 3 are present.

Let affidavit-in-opposition filed in respect of CAN
1 of 2022 be kept with the record. Affidavit-in-reply
may be filed on or before 4th May, 2026.

Let this matter appear on 06.05.2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)