

S/L 69
16.06.2026
Court No.9
Swd

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SA 2 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2022

Jiten Mallick
VS
Santi Ranjan Mallick

Mr. Ayan Banerjee,
Mr. Suman Banerjee.

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Tapas Kr. Ghosh,
Mr. Tanmay Chowdhury.

... for the Respondent No.2.

1. The learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. Affidavit-in-reply filed by the respondent to this application in CAN 1 of 2022 be kept with the record.
3. As one of the respondents is not represented today, in the interest of justice, the matter stands adjourned till 23rd June, 2026 under the same heading.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)