

06.08.2026
Item No.66
Ali
ct. no.9

**SA 2 of 2025
With
IA No.:CAN/1/2022**

**Sri Nemai Chandra Mondal & Ors.
Vs.
Smt. Basanti @ Champa Kashyapi & Ors.**

Mr. Ayan Banerjee,
Mr. Suman Banerjee
.....for the appellants.

Mr. Noni Gopal Chakraborty
...for the respondent No.1.

Mr. Tapas Kumar Ghosh,
Mr. Tanmoy Chowdhury
....for the respondents No.2-17.

In Re.:CAN/1/2022

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. As the service upon the respondents is complete and the Trial Court Records have come, let the paper books be filed by the appellants within four weeks and copies be served.
3. Let this matter appear on 09th September, 2026 under the heading "To Be Mentioned".
4. The application CAN 1 of 2022 stands disposed.
5. The application of stay granted earlier shall continue till disposal of the appeal.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)